
 
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL AND SOCIAL SCIENCE – Forlì 

Academic Calendar 2024/2025 
 

Crash Courses from Monday 02.09.24 to Friday 
13/09/24 

 

Lectures First Semester from Monday 16.09.2024 to Friday 
20.12.2024 

 
 

Holiday 1.11.2024 

Christmas Holidays from Monday 23.12.2024 to 
Monday 06.01.2025 

 

1st Exam Session From Tuesday  7.01.2025 to Friday 
14.02.2025 

 

Lectures Second Semester from Monday 17.02.2025 to Friday 
30.05.2025 

Easter Holidays  
da Thursday 17/4/25 to Tuesday 
22/4/25  
 
Holidays 
Friday 25.04.2025  
Thursday 01.05.2025 

2nd Exam Session from Tuesday 3.06.2025 to Friday 
01.08.2025 

 

Holidays from Monday 4.08.2025 to Friday 
22.08.2025 

 

3rd Exam Session from Monday 25.08.2025 to Friday 
19.09.2025 

 

 


